ALVAREZ & ALVAREZ

9445 SW 40 STREET-SUITE 105 Hlaml, FL . 33165

Date_____12_1995____

7(0)0000153980937 -03/15/35-01043-008 +***122.50 ****122.50

Document Examiner New Filing Section Secretary of State Division of Corporations Tallahassee, FL 32302-1500

Dear Sir:

Ì.

÷

.

ı.

Please return the enclosed articles of incorporation to us, at the above address, for the following corporation:

VIRGINIA G., INC SE Thank you. رم PH 3: 48 [1] Sincerely,

ALVAREZ 108 Έ.

Enclosures

Certificate of Incorporation

OF VIRGINIA G., INC

We, the undersigned, hereby associated ourselves together for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida by and under the provisions of the statutes of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges, immunities and liabilities of incorporation for profit.

Article II

117

The corporation will engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and of the United States of America.

Article III

The maximum number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock, which shares shall be of one dollar each (\$1.00).

All stock is to be issued as fully paid and exempt from assessment.

The name of the corporation shall be: VIRGINIA G. INC

Article IV

The pledge, sales, transfer or other disposition of the capital stock may be governed and restricted by the by-laws or written agreement among the stockholders which shall be on file in the office of the corporation.

Article V

The amount of capital with this corporation may begin doing business shall be not less than one hundred dollars (\$100,00).

Article VI

The existence of the corporation is perpetual.

Article VII

The initial post office address of the principal office of the corporation in the State of Florida is 19121_NW_12_STRFET_PEMBROKE_PINE_FLOR_DA_33029

The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal office to any other address in the State of Florida. The registered address of the corporation is ______

19121 NW 12 STREET-PEMBROKE PINE, FLORIDA 33029

The registered Agent at the registered address is VIRGINIA GUZMAN

Article VIII

The business of the corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of not less than one (1) nor more than (2) directors. A quorum for the holding of meetings of the board of directors and for the transaction of any business which will be properly done by the directors on behalf of the corporation shall consist of a majority of the members thereof; but the directors, by unanimous consent in writing, included among the minutes of the corporation, may consent to the doing of any act and such consent in writing shall have the same force and effect as though a formal meeting had been held pursuant to call being duly made and as though the said act had been done and authorized at a meeting at which a quorum had been present, or such duties may be delegated to an Executive Committee.

Article IX

The names and post office addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors and the state of Corporate Officers are as follows:

Name	Title	Address
VIRGINIA GUZMAN	PRESIDENT	<u>19121 NW 12 STREET</u>
- <u>u</u>	SEC/TREASURER	PEMBROKE PINE-FLORIDA 33029
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Article X

The names and post office addresses of the subscribers of the articles of incorporation and number of shares that they agree to take are:

Name	Address	No. of Shares		
<u> </u>	19121 NW 12 STREET PEMBROKE PINE-FLORIDA 33029	100		

Article XI

The stock of the corporation may be issued pursuant to the provisions of the Section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code, so that the stockholders of the corporation may receive the benefits provided thereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have here unto set our hands and seal this <u>12th</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 1995

2

State of Florida County of Dade

۰.

FILED 95 SEP 15 PM 3: 49

3

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT on this day, personally appeared before me, an officer day authorate rized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments under the laws of the State of Elevicity of Collar A Collar

VIRGINIA GUZMAN

to me well known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing Certificate of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purpose therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand official seal at City of Miami, State of Florida, this <u>12th</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 1995

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large. JOSE ALVAREZ MY COMMISSION # CC 221: My Commission Exp EXPIRES: Sectember 1 Brindled Thru Notary Public .

Certificate designating place of business or domicile for the service of process within Florida, naming Agent upon whom process may be served.

(Name of Corporation)

Desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at City of Miami, State of Florida, has named <u>VIRGINIA_GUZMAN</u>

(Name of Registered Agent) located at 19121 NW 12 STREET-PEMBROKE PINE, FLORIDA 33029 (Street address and number of building. P.O. box address is not acceptable)

City of Miami, State of Florida, as its Agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Signature	Unainea Sunn	nart	
Title	PRESIDENT-SEC/TREAS.	SEPT.	12/95

Having been named to accept service of process for the above state corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Signature	Cungenea Ausoman	
-	(Registered Agent)	
Date	SEPT. 12/95	

FOR	EAD ALL INSTRUCTIONS DEFORE CO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State			FILLS STATE SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF CORFORATIONS		
INSTATEMENT	000071815		36	, CCT -7 PH	g: 12	
GINIA G., INC. 1 NY 12 STREET BROKE PINE FL 33029	Rusing Address 19121 NW 12 ST PEMBROKE PINI					
base addresses are inclused on any way new Precipal Office Address. If Applicatio 5. Apt. #. etc.	inne trucing biocorrect unter 3 - New Mading G _{outo} Apt # ell Cay & State		5 FFT Numbe	orated or Qualified ness in Florida ir 08035		pplicable
& Stee Country Guove, and Street Addresses of East: Offic Hamo of Offic Sense and ar Direc	Zip. . er and er Director (Floud rens	Officer and of D 1 (Do NOT Use Post Office	t at least 3 directors) If Each Worth	e of status desired	City / State / Zip	e requireo
ISTD GUZMAN, VIRGINIA	:	19121 NW 12 STREET			/4611112(==0	
•		 	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	****37	5.00-****375).00
8 Name and Address o	I Current Registered Ag	n Numo	9, Nomo Bi	nd Address of New R	legistored Agent	
GUZMAN, VIRGINIA Street		ddress (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) pr # Etc State Zip Code				
	REGISTERED	AM IGENT MUST SIGN		Date / C	0 - 4- 96 See attrestade for inform or intringible tax 1	
11. Does this corporation Dept. of Revenue un substantiation in diversion direction international application, the re- substantiation of the term to internation of the and accord	non tra-tis-clution has a	emposiared to execute this applied details. The corporate part	ication as provided for ne satisfies the require country for an elempti	in chapter own of othe	FS I further certify that	